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Thursday 
Arrivals, registration of participants, welcome session 

22. 10.2015 

18.00-19.00 Tour at the Warmonderhof (optional for people that are early) 

19:00-20:00 Welcome! by Forum Synergies and Future Farmers Movement 

20:00 -21:30 Dinner 

21:30- 22:00 Storyteller 

Friday 
Joint day! Discovering the place/ Field trips/Market of 

initiatives (47 people) 23.10.2015 

8:00-9:30 Breakfast 

9.30-9:45 Energizer 

9.45-10.00 Short introduction to the day 

10:00 -10:30  Inspiring stories of young entrepreneurs 

10:30 –12:30  Market of initiatives 

12:30-13:30  Lunch  

13:30 -18.30 

Reality Check (Field visits) - field experiences including discussion 

with local young people. The visits will show the "success story", 

tackle problems and needs related to rural youth and young 

farmers.  

18.45- 20.15 Dinner 

20.15-20.30 Energizer 

20.30 -21.30 Report of inspiration from the groups  

21:30 - 00:00 Campfire  

 

 

 

Package C: Young and Development 

- Dronten Warmonderhofschoolfarm (our workshop location) is a 

fast growing school for organic & biodynamic agriculture. Paul 

Fisher explains how he combines managing the arable farm at 

Warmonderhof with teaching and supervision of students. 

www.warmonderhof.nl 

- We will visit Gaia and Maayke, former Warmonderhof students, 

who are currently managing a fruit orchard on 12 km distance 

from the Warmonderhof.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Come share your (future) farming story! 

It is not often that you get a room full of international highly 

motivated food and farming people together. Therefore we (The 

University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna in 

collaboration with the Future Farmer’s Movement) want to invite you 

to share your story. Video clips of your vision and what you think is 

needed to push this future farmer movement forward towards a 

resilient and sustainable food future will help to both promote the 

image and awareness of future farmers, and aid others in learning 

how to help. During Friday’s Market of Initiativesstop by and tell your 

story!  



Field visits/ Reality check 

Package A: Young people in nature & rural society  

- Annette Harberink, NatuurderijKeizersrande -   A starting young 

entrepreneur cooperating with the local nature organization St. 

Ijssellandschap.  We will speak with farmer Annette Harberink 

and learn from her how she managed to start up this farm. 

http://www.keizersrande.nl/ 

- Samuel Lentink, Oosterwaarde –Samuel and Mees are the 

farmers at the community supported agriculture (CSA) farm the 

Oosterwaarde. Learn more about how they are building “new” 

relations with consumers! 

http://oosterwaarde.nl/ 

This package includes a relative long bus ride – one hour each way. 

Package B: Learning entrepreurschip 

- Joost van Strien (farmer at Zonnegoed) offers a few hectares of 

his farm as learning ground for young agricultural entrepreneurs. 

Learn more about how Joost manages his land in partnership! We 

will also speak with Chris a young farmer on the land of Joost. 

- Lonk project – An inspiring new model where young people in the 

last phase of their studies from Warmonderhof get space to learn 

and practice entrepreneurial skills. Michael, Sune and Florian 

started producing and marketing their own spelt bread! We will 

speak with the supervisor Joost van strien, as well as with the 

young entrepreneurs! 

This package includes 2 * 20 minutes driving. 

Saturday Challenges and opportunities for Rural Youth 

and Young farmers in Europe 

 
10/24/2015 

08.00-9.30 Breakfast 

9.30 - 9.45 Energizer 

9.45 - 11:30 Plenum session  

11:30- 12:30 Working in Groups  

12:30- 13:30 Lunch 

13:30- 15:30 
Working in groups - continued + Preparation of reports from 

Working groups  

15:30- 17:00 Creating Land-Art 

17:00- 17:35 Energizer 

17:35– 18:30 Plenary 

18:30 - 19:30  Cool initiatives and organizations 

19:30 - 00:00 Cultural dinner (songs, instruments, dances, music, fun) 

Sunday 
“We create our rural future”  

25.10. 2015 

08:00 –09:30 Breakfast 

10:00 –11:00 PUT ACTIONS IN REALITY! Riding on the roads of our map.  

11:00 –12:00  Presentation of conclusions 

12:00- 13:00  Lunch  

13:00 Departures 

13.00-14.00 ??Tour at the Warmonderhof?? 

 



Participants list 

 

Title First Name Last Name Country Contact details 

Ms Silva Huda Albania huda_silva@yahoo.co.uk 

Ms Margarit Artemyan Armenia margarita_artemyan@edu.aua.am 

Mr* Thomas Huemer Austria huemert@gmail.com 

Ms Milena Klimek Austria milena.klimek@boku.ac.at 

Ms* Katharina Hagenhofer Austria katharina.hagenhofer@posteo.at 

Ms* Bernadett Handl Austria BernadettHandl@gmx.at 

Ms Julia Prokhorova Belarus prohorrova.j@gmail.com 

Ms Ineke Docx Belgium ineke.docx@landwijzer.be 

Mr Steven Van Brussel Belgium svanbrussel7@hotmail.com 

Ms. Loes Mertens Belgium loeskemertens@hotmail.com 

Ms* Isabelle Kollegger Belgium isabelle.kollegger@yahoo.fr 

Ms Marijana Muhic Croatia marijana.muhic@gmail.com 

Ms Lucie Sovova 

Czech 

Republic es_lucie@centrum.cz 

Ms Henriette Keuffel Estonia henriette.keuffel@gmail.com 

Ms Coline Gigout France g.coline@hotmail.fr 

Mr Félix Roux France felixroux@free.fr 

Ms* Marie Poisson France marie.poisson@civam-bretagne.org 

Ms* Mathilde Leriche France m.leriche@interafocg.org 

Ms* Hélène Roisille France 

Mr Hannes Lorenzen Germany hansmartin.lorenzen@europarl.europa.eu 

Ms Dorothea Pille Germany pille@hofgruender.de 

Ms Romy Horn Germany romy_horn@gmx.de 

 

Mr Jakob Kielwein Germany jakob.kielwein@gmail.com 

Mr Oliver  Emmes Germany oliver.emmes@europarl.europa.eu 

Ms 

Crina-

Monica 

Stanica-

Negrescu 

Greece & 

Romania cmstane@gmail.com 

Mr Liridon Syla Kosovo liridonhsyla@gmail.com 

Ms. Anita Selicka Lativa anita.selicka@gmail.com 

Ms Liljana  Tanevska Macedonia ltanevska@gmail.com 

Mr Vitalie Lazăr Moldova laz_vit@yahoo.com  

Ms Inês Carneiro Portugal ines.carneiro@gmail.com 

Mr Lukas Helfenstein Schweiz lukas.helfenstein@ruralyoutheurope.com 

Mr Mihailo Jovanovic Serbia mica.rex@gmail.com 

Mr Milos Homola Slovakia homola@ecotrend.sk 

Mr Iztok Erjavec Slovenia iztokerjavec@gmail.com 

Mr Joris 

van der 

Kamp NL joris@future-farmers.net 

Ms Linda 

Groot 

Nibbelink NL linda.grootnibbelink@gmail.com 

Ms Elske Hageraats NL st.boerengroep@wur.nl 

Ms Eva Herold NL evaherold@gmail.com 

Ms* Maria van Boxtel NL mvanboxtel@landco.nl 

Mr* Helmer Wieringa NL hwieringa@landco.nl 

Mr Tymur Pliushch Ukraine tymur.pliushch@gmail.com 



Ms Olga Khomenko Ukraine helga1226@gmail.com 

Ms Hannah Steenbergen 

United 

Kingdom hannah.steenbergen@gmail.com 

Ms Nathalie Pion 

United 

Kingdom nathalie.pion@hotmail.com 

* Members of the Erasmus + network on farm succession 


